de Section 1.14. dates, times and 2023 regular meas, 2022; and a deliberated in iency in staff and 2023; and coreclude addition an as needed	City Clerk OF HOMER, ALASKA, CHEDULE FOR THE  4.020, the City Council annually sets and places; and eeting schedules via Resolution 22- n depth the proposed reduction of and commission capacity at their tional meetings such as emergency d or required basis.  Incil of Homer, Alaska that the 2023 d, as follows:
de Section 1.14. dates, times and 2023 regular med 3, 2022; and and deliberated in iency in staff and 2023; and coreclude addition and as needed by the City Coun	4.020, the City Council annually sets and places; and eeting schedules via Resolution 22-in depth the proposed reduction of and commission capacity at their tional meetings such as emergency dor required basis.
dates, times ar 2023 regular me 3, 2022; and a deliberated in iency in staff a 5, 2023; and preclude addition an as needed	eeting schedules via Resolution 22- in depth the proposed reduction of and commission capacity at their tional meetings such as emergency d or required basis.
a, 2022; and i deliberated in iency in staff a i, 2023; and oreclude addition in an as needed by the City Coun	n depth the proposed reduction of and commission capacity at their tional meetings such as emergency d or required basis.
iency in staff a , 2023; and preclude addition an as needed by the City Coun	and commission capacity at their tional meetings such as emergency d or required basis.
	June 7, <del>21</del>
, October 4, 16**	November 1 December 6
December.  a Monday due to the find the	third Wednesday of the month on the to Alaska Day. first and third Wednesday of each his 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2023. HOMER
er	er City Council t CITY OF

41 ATTEST:
42
43
44 \_\_\_\_\_\_

MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
46
47 Fiscal Impact: Advertising of meetings in regular weekly meeting ad and advertising of any additional meetings.

Page 2 of 2 RESOLUTION 23-051